DEWEY Z
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DEWEY LANGUAGE SCHOOL
FEE SCHEDULE
2023-2024 School Year

(Effective May. 01, 2023)

Event Fee
EEP Program Per month $1,250
Per program $2,950
Material Fee Per month $150
Per program $450
English Proficiency 20 hrs (Free mock test) $1,600
Preparation
(Material fee includes)
40 hrs (Free mock test) $3,000
General Application Fee (Non-refundable) $150
Residence Fee (Per month) $1,100-1,500
Deposit (Refundable) $2,000
Insurance Fee (Non-refundable) $720
Cultural Exploration Fee* $850
Extra-curricular Activities* $850
Custodianship Documents and $950
Services (If applicable)
Note:

1. (*) Extra charges may apply.
2. Refund Policy is attached below.
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FEE GUIDELINE AND REFUND POLICY

The application fee is NON-REFUNDABLE and should be submitted with the
completed Application Form and other documents.

If payment is made by Wire Transfer, please fax/email the Remittance Form copy
from the bank to Dewey Institute for confirmation of the payment.

All payment is in CAD, any payment remitted in USD will not be refunded.

When an international student is granted Study Visa from the Canadian
Immigration Authority, and has decided NOT to attend Dewey College, NO
refund of the fees will be granted.

When an international student’s visa application is refused by the Canadian
Immigration Authority, the fees will be refunded less a CAD
$500.00administrative fee and the custodian notary fee (for under 18 years old
student only).

In order to be eligible for the refund, the student must send the following original
documents to the Admissions Office:
A. A letter requesting the refund signed by the student, along with the

receiver’s banking

information if the refund is requested by Wire Transfer.
B. The Visa Rejection Letter issued by the Canadian Immigration Authority.
C. All the original documents including receipts and the Letter of Acceptance

issued by Dewey

College.
If a student withdraws from Dewey College or is expelled as a result of a
disciplinary action, unused fees will NOT be refunded.

The deposit will be refunded in full only if there is no damage to the residence or
school facilities. If the deposit is not sufficient to pay the damage, the student will
be required to pay the additional amount.

All fees are non-transferable under any conditions.
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